**L&T Mutual Fund** 

6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in www.ltfs.com



## **Notice**

Notice is hereby given that with effect from May 2, 2018 there will be launch of new Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") and the addresses will be as follow:

Location	Address
	Babu Para, Beside Meenaar Apartment, Ward No. VIII, Kotwali Police Station, PO & Dist Jalpaiguri 735 101. West Bengal <b>Email</b> : camsjalpai@camsonline.com

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

**Date:** April 30, 2018 Place: Mumbai

Kailash Kulkarni

Chief Executive Officer

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully. CI 05478

Size: 16cms (w) by 8cms (h)